

Phone: (928) 767-3300

Lake Mohave Ranchos Fire District



16126 Pierce Ferry Road or P.O. Box 611 Dolan Springs AZ, 86441

Fax: (928) 767-3301

Notice:

The Lake Mohave Ranchos Fire District Board is seeking to fill a vacancy due to the resignation of a current Board member. The term of service will be through the next election scheduled for November, 2026.

Applications for this position are available for in-person pickup at LMRFD Station 41 front desk, 16126 Pierce Ferry Road, Dolan Springs AZ 86441, or may be downloaded from the Lake Mohave Ranchos Fire District website at https://www.lmrfd.org.

The Board expects to begin review of applications at the December board meeting scheduled for the 14th day of December, 2023.

All applications must be received at the Fire District office located at 16126 Pierce Ferry Road, Dolan Springs AZ 86441, or by email to agency staff at info@lmrfd.org by no later than the 12th day of December, 2023 at 3 p.m. No application received after that date will be considered for the position unless all other applications received are rejected.

Version: 1 Page | 1

DC#: Updated: 11/8/2023